

Qualified Promotional Items Vendors List Established December 13, 2023

The vendors listed below were selected after Northstar New Jersey Lottery Group, LLC ("Northstar") evaluated Proposals submitted in response to an October 23, 2023, Request for Proposals ("RFP") for Promotional Items Vendor Qualification. This Qualified Promotional Items Vendors List ("Qualified Vendors List") is effective for a period of two (2) years until December 13, 2025.

Any promotional items vendor may apply to be placed on the distribution list for a future RFP for Promotional Items Vendor Qualification by contacting <u>NSNJProcurements@nsnj.com</u> not later than October 23, 2025.

CM Global, LLC

ePromos Promotional Products, LLC

Hedra, Inc.

Konik and Company, Inc.

Mariano Press, LLC

OmniSource Marketing Group, Inc.

One to One & Promotional Products Specialists

Spirit Sales Promotions, Inc.

Vanguard Direct, Inc.